
~PEGASUS® 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• <: O)J \-'.!11J $I D ~ltcl:, 2009 ~ 9 F.JJWlimcpOJ UTIW674 

~ OJ#ifli!ll~~:a:~;:OJ~nn'klim L -rt. '*9 

• 4- 21 l:";U<:tcl:ll~~:l;f~I!;!M~Ijl<:ll)l~ L, ttl!lti'ftfl~O)t.)'IJ\l 

@, :t:il:J:t.i'J ~ -'.!1 1) A. H<:t.i:?(\.'3:9. 'll:t.:: , ll~~t.l' 

IW@I<:i'.l~:h(l.'~:fi'r-l~Hcl:, J\-'.!1 1)A. 1--0JREF.NO. (~ 

~(U!~) :l;!:ff-L (t.''ll:9. 

•~*tc:ta:oo~m~--r /7·:;? :;z:a:xatll L , oo~m":j tdt 
'l\ ~OJ181Ai\l • ~~1J:C:t.N~.;}JI<:~I~:±l-tt'll:9 . 

•nB~~M!:~O~)(:t, 't.::t.:: ( BMcl:, 8B~fit~:I;!:BJ.1m L ( ( t.:: ~ 

t. '· t.i:t:>, .::OJ/\- '.!lt.J ?r o -10JRcf!fllJ'Hcl:i&&.t<= c1:: •J, 
~51J:<~~~=h~<:~~~0'll:90JC:, ~S~t~~ 

771<< tE.~l.'. 

:ffiHD~ml- (Models inserted) 

W674 Series 

UT335 

W674-40BCX4308A01 

W67 4-40BCX4316A02 

W67 4-45BCX4308A01 

W67 4-45BCX4316A02 

UTJ36 

W67 4-40BCX4248A03 

W67 4-40BCX4256A04 

W67 4-45BCX4248A03 

W67 4-45BCX4256A04 

UTJ37 

W67 4-42BX4255E05 

W67 4-42BX4255F05 

UTJJB 

W674-40BCX5348A06 

W67 4-45BCX5348A06 

W674-42BX4300F08 

UT339 

W67 4-40BCX5254C07 

W674-45BCX5254C07 

W67 4-42BX4192F09 

INTRODUCTION 

• This parts catalog covers the UTIW674 device which are 

manufactured in September, 2009. 

• The components are shown on pages 4 - 21 . The 

illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers on 

right pages. The illustrated part and its part number are 

assigned the same reference number. 

• The 1ndex of part numbers are listed at the back of th1s 

book for quick reference. 

8 When placing an order for any part, please specify the 

part number. Note that the contents of this book are 

subject to change for improvement without prior notice. 

UT343 

W67 4-40CCX5438A 10 

W674-40CCX5446A11 

W674-45CCX5438A10 

W67 4-45CCX5446A 11 

UT346 

W674-40CCX4308A01 

W67 4-40CCX4316A02 

W674-45CCX4308A01 

W67 4-45CCX4316A02 

UT347 

W674-40CCX4248A03 

W67 4-40CCX4256A04 

W67 4-45CCX4248A03 

W674-45CCX4256A04 

UT348 ---------------------------
W674-40CCX5348A06 

W67 4-45CCX5348A06 

W674-42CX4300E08 

W674-42CX4300F08 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TABLE OF CONTENTS 
j;l page 

~lrtil!ilf.l- ...................................................... 2 APPLICATION TABLE FOR UT/W674 ..................... 2 

;!(~~ 1) 111*/•l (1) ................................................ 4 ""5 THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(1) .................. 4 ,.,_ 5 

*~ 1)1111~ (2) .......... .. .... .. .............................. 6 ....... 7 THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(2) ................. · 6 ,.,_ 7 

*tJJ 1J 111M (3) .... .. ......................................... 8 ....... 9 THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(3) .................. 8 ,.,_ 9 

IJ')/1)/1/· .............................................. 10-11 AIR CYLINDER .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 10 ,.,_ 11 

*.W&;.tltf4 ...................... .. .... ....................... 12"" 13 THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM ........ ....... 12 ,_ 13 

..l:*tl.L 'ilffi1.......... ...... .. .. .. .. .. .... .. .... ............ 14 ,.,_ 15 THREAD WIPER MECHANISM ...... .............. . 14 "'-'15 

~ljlxtliM111im ............................................... 16 ....... 11 FOOT LIFTER .......... ............ .......... .... ......... 16 "'-'17 

mli!i#·71'Jv~L.-~:~.L.--~ ........................ 18 ....... 19 SOLENOID VALVE & FILTER REGULATOR ...... 18 ,_ 19 

UTf;j'Jm,~ · ;;t:f)/3 "'/ ................................. 20 ,.,_ 21 UT ACCESSORIES & OPTION .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 20 ,.,_ 21 

lm6Mli~1' /'T ·:;? A. ......................................... 22 PARTS NUMBER INDEX .................. · .. .. ........... "22 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~~ffl-J[ 
Application table for UT /W67 4 

~Jfl2:.t/ 

am~:;:~: 
""F!tWJ 1J .t!Ml.\.' jiii~Jil1~ll!t Applicable machines 

UNDERBED THREAD 
TYPE 

TRIMMER 
THREAD WIPER FOOT LIFTER W674-40BC W674-42B 'Ml74-45BC 

01 02 03 04 06 07 05 08 09 01 02 03 04 06 07 

UT335 0 0 0 0 

UT336 ! u 0 0 

UT337 
Ir:it Ir:it Ir:it 0 

I PNEUMATIC PNEUMATIC PNEUMATIC 

UT33B 0 0 0 .• 

• UT339 0 0 lo 

iliiffl2:.t/ 

al!m:tt ""FitWJ'J 
.t~fL.\, \ ¥!1x!Bifal.8 Applicable machines 

UNDERBED THREAD 
TYPE 

TRIMMER 
THREAD WIPER FOOT LIFTER 'Ml74-40CC 'Ml74-42C 'Ml74-45CC 

01 02 03 04 06 10 11 OB 01 02 03 04 06 10 11 

UT343 0 0 ( v 
UT346 I?it I?it Ir:it 0 0 0 0 

UT347 
PNEUMATIC PNEUMATIC PNEUMATIC 0 0 0 0 

I 

0 0 0 
I 

UT34B 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UT335·336 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~i31 •Jmt (1) THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(1) 

REF. NO. PART NO. nBM,~lm DESCRIPTION QT 

1 3505202 J:i\1 COVER PLATE 1 
2 0070820 "f"l"{'j';?-. ~ I M 4 X 8 SCREW 7 
3 0070430 flllij\;{, ~ /M4 X 8 SCREW 2 
4 3505390 A I- •:; J\ STOPPER 2 
5 2109550 ~~ WASHER 2 

6 0070100 !f!' j '* -:J /M3 X 6 SCREW 4 
7 3505370 A. A.- it SPACER 1 
8 3505380 f.&/\;?-. FLAT SPRING 1 
9 3034480 R!~ WASHER 2 
10 0072350 1\~ifiv 1- /M4 X 6 BOLT 2 

11 3505350 7'5 7 ·:; t- BRACKET 1 
12 3505360 .f.&J \;?-. FLAT SPRING 1 
13 0070090 :qz:,j,;?-.~ /M3 X 5 SCREW 2 
14 3503970 ~W!IJ \ ;?-. SPRING 1 
15 350519-910 ;1. A 15 (~;§) KNIFE HOLDER ASSY. 1 

16 350519A911 ;1. A 15 (~) KNIFE HOLDER ASSY. 1 
17 0072180 :qz:,j,;?-. ~ /M3 X 3.4 SCREW 4 
18 0072190 !J!iJ4 -;.!' /M3 X 6.8 SCREW 4 
19 1 D000500000 tl"T·:; 1- /M4 NUT 2 
20 1 B000500000 !JL!j\;?-. ~ /M4 X 4.5 SCREW 3 

21 1 D000400000 tl"T·:; 1- /M4 NUT 1 
22 350533AO 7'57·:; t- BRACKET 1 
23 350558AO 7'57 ·:; t- BRACKET 1 
24 0072160 fllltj\;?-. ~ /M3 X 5 SCREW 3 
25 3505440 ""F7-A LOWER KNIFE 3 

26 0071350 !J!ij '-*" ~ /M2 X 2.3 SCREW 6 
27 3505430 ..1:7-A UPPER KNIFE 3 
28 0072400 !J!ij\;?-.~ /M1.6 X 6.5 SCREW 6 
29 3505220 ""J' 5 7 ·:; t- BRACKET 3 
30 3505420 .f.&J \;?-. FLAT SPRING 3 

31 3505400 .::Zr\ --lt SPACER 3 
32 3505290 "":/ 5 7 ·:; t- BRACKET 3 
33 0072410 .!jZ-1j\;?-. ~ /Ml.6 X 5.5 SCREW 3 
34 0072660 .!JL!j\;?-. ~ /1.6 X 4 SCREW 3 
35 3505310 ""J' 5 7 ·:; t- BRACKET 1 

36 0070400 flll tj\;?-. ~ /M3 X 4 SCREW 2 
37 3505210 1.--J \ - LEVER 1 
38 2041150 ~~ WASHER 1 
39 3503980 ~:& WASHER 1 
40 0072200 :qz:,j,;?-. -;.;· /M4 X 5 SCREW 1 

41 3505340 .::Z"\--It SPACER 1 
42 3503980 ~~ WASHER 1 
43 0072210 !J!tj\;?-. ~ /M4 X 0.5 SCREW 1 
44 3503980 ~:& WASHER 1 
45 0072200 !f! ij\;?-. ~ /M4 X 5 SCREW 1 

46 3502020 /57 •:; t- BRACKET 1 
47 0048050 1\~"T ·:; 1- /M5 NUT 3 
48 0047590 A 1) l!!IJ f) AA L..L!:.:?-. ::; /M5 X 55 SCREW 1 
49 3502010 ""j' 5 7 ·:; t- BRACKET 1 
50 350200AO 1::/f'i .:?-.~ /M5 SCREW 1 

51 2403570 J±f@J\ ;?-. SPRING 
52 1801260 *.& :::f-4 RUBBER 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UT337. 338. 339 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~·J*Itrf (2) THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(2) 

REF. NO. PART NO ffilo1ll1o~fiJ; DESCRIPTION QT 

1 350520A1 J:~ COVER PLATE 1 
2 0070820 -}--"\IJ,~- :J I M 4 X 8 SCREW 7 
3 0070430 llll'J';?.. :/ /M4 X 8 SCREW 2 
4 3505390 A~'':/!\ STOPPER 2 
5 2109550 ~:&: WASHER 2 

6 0070100 :;p:,J,~- 'S/'/M3 X 6 SCREW 4 
7 3505370 A 1"\-"1· SPACER 1 
8 3506550 ;t&J \.:?- FLAT SPRING 1 
9 3034480 ~i?i WASHER 2 
10 0072350 1\/ljif-Jv ~ /M4 X 6 BOLT 2 

11 3505350 7'57 •':J ~ BRACKET 1 
12 3505360 ;t&J \.:?- FLAT SPRING 1 
13 0070090 :ljltj\.;1', :/ /M3 X 5 SCREW 2 
14 3503970 ~~ffl)II \ ;?. SPRING 1 
15 350653-910 ~A~ (*ll) KNIFE HOLDER ASSY. 1 

16 350653A910 ~A~ (*f!) KNIFE HOLDER ASSY. 1 
17 350653B910 ~A~ (~) KNIFE HOLDER ASSY. 1 
18 0072180 :ljltJ,~- :/ /M3 X 3.4 SCREW 4 
19 0072190 :ljltJ,;?. :;;· /M3 X 6.8 SCREW 4 
20 1 D000500000 AT'':/ ~ /M4 NUT 2 

21 1 B000500000 :ljltj\;?- :/ /M4 X 4.5 SCREW 3 
22 1 D000400000 AT'':/~ /M4 NUT 1 
23 3506590 7'57•':J ~ BRACKET 1 
24 3506620 7 '57•':J ~ BRACKET 1 
25 3507070 .. ::l57•y ~ BRACKET 1 

26 0072160 lllltj\;?..:J /M3 X 5 SCREW 3 
27 3505440 "F~A LOWER KNIFE 4 
28 0071350 lj!tj,;?. :;) /M2 X 2.3 SCREW 8 
29 3505430 ..I:~ A UPPER KNIFE 4 
30 0072400 lj!tj\;?..:;) /Ml .6 X 6.5 SCREW 8 

31 3505220 7'57•':J ~ BRACKET 4 
32 3505420 *&!\.:?-. FLAT SPRING 4 
33 3505400 A-"\--lf SPACER 4 
34 3505290 -:f57•':J ~ BRACKET 4 
35 0072410 lj!tj\;?,:;) /M1 .6 X 5.5 SCREW 4 

36 0072660 :ljltj\.;1',:;) /1 .6 X 4 SCREW 4 
37 3505310 7 '57'':/ ~ BRACKET 1 
38 0070400 lllltj\;?.. :J /M3 X 4 SCREW 2 
39 3506600 vJ \ - LEVER 1 
40 2041150 ~~ WASHER 1 

41 3503980 ~~ WASHER 1 
42 0072200 :ljltj\;?..:;) /M4 X 5 SCREW 1 
43 3505340 A-"\--lj- SPACER 1 
44 3503980 ~~ WASHER 1 
45 0072210 .!fl-t J '*- :;) /M4 X 1 0.5 SCREW 1 

46 3503980 ~~ WASHER 1 
47 0072200 .!j! tj \;?.. :;) /M4 X 5 SCREW 1 
48 3502020 7'5 7•':J ~ BRACKET 1 
49 0048050 f\ flj T '':/ ~ /M5 NUT 3 
50 0047590 At) JtJ f) 1!\!i L..il:.:?-:;) /M5 X 55 SCREW 1 

51 3502010 7'57•':J ~ BRACKET 1 
52 350200AO t./i-;J;?.. :;) /M5 SCREW 1 
53 2403570 1±m1 \ .:?- SPRING 1 
54 1801260 *&::i'L>. RUBBER 1 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UT343·346·347·348 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~tJ.J •J mtm (3) THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(3) 

REF. NO PART NO f:Jl,',.',::!!. llli DESCRIPTION QT 

1 350520B1 1:11 COVER PLATE 1 
2 0070820 7-1"\'J';?- ::J I M 4 X 8 SCREW 7 
3 0070430 !Ill,J,.;t,::) /M4 X 8 SCREW 2 
4 3505390 A 1- ·:; 1\ STOPPER 1 
5 2109550 Im~ WASHER 1 

6 0070100 :qr, J ,.;7,::) 1M3 X 6 SCREW 2 
7 3505370 Ar\--17 SPACER 1 
8 3513720 f&/ \;?- FLAT SPRING 1 
9 3513740 7'57 ·:; 1- BRACKET 1 
10 0072350 1\fiJ*Jv 1- /M4 X 6 BOLT 2 

11 3505350 7 '57·:; 1- BRACKET 1 
12 3505360 *'~' \;?- FLAT SPRING 1 
13 3513750 tJ-1 r· GUIDE 1 
14 0072670 !J!,J,;?-V' /M3 X 6.5 SCREW 2 
15 3513730 lkli!mi' '* SPRING 1 

16 351364-910 :1- A f5 (*f!) KNIFE HOLDER ASSY. 1 
17 351364A910 :1- A f5 (t,{!) KNIFE HOLDER ASSY. 1 
18 0072180 :ql-1 J 4::) 1M3 X 3.4 SCREW 4 
19 0072190 :qr,J,;?-::) /M3 X 6.8 SCREW 4 
20 1 D000400000 AT·:; 1- /M4 NUT 2 

21 1 B000500000 :qr,J,;?, ::J /M4 X 4.5 SCREW 2 
22 3513710 7'5?-·:; 1- BRACKET 1 
23 3513840 7'57•:; 1- BRACKET 1 
24 0072160 lill'J';?-. V' /M3 X 5 SCREW 2 
25 3505440 T:I-A LOWER KNIFE 4 

26 0071350 :ql-1 J ''*- ::) 1M2 X 2.3 SCREW 8 
27 3505430 1::1-A UPPER KNIFE 4 
28 0072400 -'¥' J ,,;7,::) /M 1.6 X 6.5 SCREW 8 
29 3505220 7 '57·:; 1- BRACKET 4 
30 3505420 WI~;?- FLAT SPRING 4 

31 3505400 A"".--17 SPACER 4 
32 3505290 7'57·:; 1- BRACKET 4 
33 0072410 1j21j\;?-.::) /Ml.6 X 5.5 SCREW 4 
34 0072660 :ql-1j\;?-.::) /1.6 X 4 SCREW 4 
35 3505310 7'57·:; 1- BRACKET 1 

36 0070400 llll'J';?-.::) 1M3 X 4 SCREW 2 
37 3513630 1.--J\- LEVER 1 
38 2041150 ~~ WASHER 1 
39 3503980 ~~ WASHER 1 
40 0072200 -'ll'J';?-. ~· /M4 X 5 SCREW 1 

41 3505340 A"".-"t SPACER 1 
42 3503980 ~~ WASHER 1 
43 0072210 -'l!'J';?-.::) /M4 X 10.5 SCREW 1 
44 3503980 ~~ WASHER 1 
45 0072200 -'ll'J';?-. ~· /M4 X 5 SCREW 1 

46 3502020 757 •:; 1- BRACKET 1 
47 0048050 1\fljj- ·:; 1- /MS NUT 3 
48 0047590 A 1) IIJ 1) 1Ift L..Ll:.:?-~ /MS X 55 SCREW 1 
49 3502010 7'57•:; 1- BRACKET 1 
50 350200AO 1:::'/{'.t.:?-.~ /MS SCREW 1 

51 2403570 J±f@J\;?-. SPRING 
52 1801260 w::rL>. RUBBER 

0 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



IJ7~1J/'j' AIR CYLINDER 

REF. NO PART NO. rfil,'u'.~il!i DESCRIPTION QT 

1 7A701400000 I 7' ~ 1) / ')( (MJ.) AIR CYLINDER ASSY. 1 
2 350197-RAO -:/5'r•y 1-- BRACKET 1 
3 0045150 1\~1\if-'J[; 1-- IM6 X 14 BOLT 2 
4 3501860 "Y31'/t-- JOINT 1 
5 3501990 ?5/? CRANK 1 

6 0048080 1\~-}- •y 1-- 1MB NUT 1 
7 350188AO .A-"\-ij- SPACER 3 
8 0045630 1\~1\i.tfJ[; 1-- IM5 X 40 BOLT 3 
9 3505180 Q!lb SHAFT 1 
10 2403560 l±l\llll ~;?-. SPRING 1 

11 5C005100000 tJ5- COLLAR 2 
12 0045730 1\~1\i:f-J[; 1-- IM4 X 5 BOLT 3 
13 2400620 ~:ii WASHER 1 
14 0048200 1\~-}- •y 1-- IM5 NUT 1 
15 0070880 U -}- •y 1-- IM5 NUT 1 

16 2403550 l!l:ii WASHER 1 
17 350203-920 ?5/? CRANK 1 
18 0045310 1\~1\ij{J[; 1-- IM5 X 12 BOLT 1 
19 2400420 llH:ii WASHER 2 
20 810012-910 "X?-;?-. 'Y 1-- (*Ej) MAGNET ASSY. 1 

21 0070270 :qr., J ,;:r, .Y IM5 X 8 SCREW 2 
22 5130910 I/'~ 1) :_;')( AIR CYLINDER 1 
23 3501870 7'5'r ·y 1-- BRACKET 1 
24 6A033300000 -:/5'r •y 1-- BRACKET 1 
25 007009AO + *1\-j--"\lj\;?, .Y 1M3 X 5 SCREW 2 

26 5270040 .A t:- r':J/ t--o-5 SPEED CONTROLLER 2 
27 562100-911 mlitt# (*fl) SOLENOID VALVE ASSY. 1 
28 5610651 'mli!t# SOLENOID VALVE 1 
29 6002210 'T ::J.. -7· I cp 6 X 300 TUBE 1 
30 5621031 ~~# SOLENOID VALVE 1 

31 6000080 =f ::J.. -7' I qJ 6 X 170 TUBE 2 
32 5280000 -tt1't..-/-tt SILENCER 2 
33 0040140 -j-"'\1j4 ::.J IM4 X 25 SCREW 2 
34 742570-910 liJm::~- r· CORD 1 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4*~( 4-needle) 

·~ 

~ 
·~ 
\ 

\ 

• 

5*~(5-needle) 

@ 
I ® 

I 
@ 
I 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~dcY)tJI*fl THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM 

REF NO. PART NO f:B,'n',:l!,ffl; DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 5130900 I7'Y 1) /'/ AIR CYLINDER 1 
2 5260040 ~I)# VALVE 1 
3 6000830 7 ::1.- "'j' I cp 4 X 1000 TUBE 1 
4 3505150 "'j'5'T':J 1- BRACKET 1 
5 0070190 lj!1 j ,;?, ~ /M4 X 8 SCREW 2 

6 3505160 "'j'51r •:; 1- BRACKET 1 
7 0070660 ~9:11:?-~ /M4 SCREW 1 
8 350038-920 ?5/? (M!) CRANKASSY. 1 
9 0045310 1\~1\;:J{Jvl- /MS X 12 BOLT 1 
10 2028680 lm~ WASHER 1 

11 350039-910 ~J\-~ LEVER SHAFT ASSY. 1 
12 3500430 ;j\}(1-$( HOLDER 1 
13 2009830 .LJ:61;)fRD RING 2 
14 0045540 7\~1\.LJ:;?, ~ /M3 X 3 SCREW 1 
15 3505110 fill ROD 1 

16 3500460 ;j\J(IJ;i' HOLDER 4 
17 3500450 *ll61;> THREAD RELEASER 4 
18 0045540 7\~1\.Ll:;?.. :/ /M3 X 3 SCREW 8 
19 3500470 *'Lt-:1 HOLDER 2 
20 3500450 *lf61;) THREAD RELEASER 2 

21 3505120 *~61) THREAD RELEASER 2 
22 0045540 7\~1\.Ll:;?.. ;I' 1M3 X 3 SCREW 6 
23 3500460 ;j\Jv9· HOLDER 5 
24 3500450 **'61) THREAD RELEASER 5 
25 0045540 7\PI/'\J..t-* ~ /M3 X 3 SCREW 10 

26 3500470 *'!151' HOLDER 2 
27 3500450 **"61) THREAD RELEASER 2 
28 3505120 *ifi61) THREAD RELEASER 2 
29 0045540 1\~1\J..t;?.. :/ /M3 X 3 SCREW 6 
30 3505140 *ii'& THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1 

31 007017AO +~1\'f'I"\Jj\;?,:;) /M4 X 5 SCREW 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J:.~tk\. 'ti* THREAD WIPER MECHANISM 

REF NO. PART NO. f:flo'u'o:BifF DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 350545-910 ~{1~ AIR BLOWER 1 
2 3505480 "':/5 'r 'Y 1-- BRACKET 1 
3 3503360 .LI:t\1'.>~ LATCH 1 
4 0045270 1\~J\;jfJ[; 1-- /M4 X 8 BOLT 1 
5 5260040 If&: 1) # VALVE 1 

6 6000780 =f ::1 -/'I cp 4 X 700 TUBE 1 
7 7480060 j--{D/? 1) 'Y 7 CLIP 2 
8 007019AO +*/\7-"''J'.:?--;) /M4 X 8 SCREW 2 
9 6010370 ~~ JOINT 1 
10 6002200 =f :J.. --:J'j cp 6 X 30 TUBE 1 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 

.___ _ _j 

I 

I~ 
)~~ - ® 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



fill~ ttHf*l FOOT LIFTER 

REF.NO, PART NO. ffi!,',t,~.jl[; DESCRIPTION QT 

1 350294-91 t: ·;; 1-- x/.A-1 ·;; 7 C*.!D PITMAN SWITCH ASSY. 1 
2 3024700 7"5?- ·:; 1-- BRACKET 1 
3 3039910 i.f{-Jv :J 31' / 1-- BALL JOINT 1 
4 306733AO t:·:; 1-- x/D ·;; t-:' PITMAN ROD 1 
5 3067310 7"5?- ·:; 1-- BRACKET 1 

6 5310010 I7'1\Jv7 '3P AIR VALVE 1 
7 6011070 ~=F JOINT 1 
8 6000810 7::J..-7'! cp 4 X 1400 TUBE 1 
9 601110AO ~-¥ JOINT 1 
10 6000630 =f- ::1. -7· I cp 6 X 1 500 TUBE 1 

11 0043200 1\~i.f{Jv 1-- /M6 X 10 BOLT 1 
12 2402720 I±.~ I\;?- SPRING 1 
13 3004680 7'?7::J..I-IJ. ACTUATOR 1 
14 0043200 1\~i.f{Jv 1-- /M6 X 10 BOLT 1 
15 3004690 .A 1-- ·:;I~ STOPPER 1 

16 0043200 1\~iflv 1-- /M6 X 10 BOLT 1 
17 3067330 1:: •y 1-- x / D •;; r' PITMAN ROD 1 
18 3039910 i.f{-Jv:J31'/ 1-- BALL JOINT 1 
19 3024690 7"5?-·:; 1-- BRACKET 1 
20 0049100 tl.*:?-~' /5.1 SCREW 2 

21 6011020 m=F JOINT 1 
22 0049200 **:; /3.1 SCREW 1 
23 582001-910 ~"" 1--Jv# C*l=l.) SHUTTLE VALVE ASSY. 1 
24 0049180 **:; /4.8 SCREW 1 
25 511013A910 I 7'~ 1) /lj" (*fi) AIR CYLINDER ASSY. 1 

26 5110030 I)'~l)/-)i' AIR CYLINDER 1 
27 6010680 m=F JOINT 1 
28 3501890 7'57·:; 1-- BRACKET 1 
29 0045150 1\~1\i.f{Jv 1-- /M6 X 14 BOLT 2 
30 2020450 }\';?-~~ SPRING WASHER 2 

31 2024330 ~~ WASHER 2 
32 179449-250 f'FIM& BRACKET 1 
33 0055940 1\ff.l/\;J{Jv r- /G x 13.5 BOLT 1 
34 3014950 .Ar\--17 SPACER 1 
35 0054260 7\ff.lj-·;; 1-- /C7 NUT 1 

36 6000630 7 ::1.- -:n cp 6 x 1 5oo TUBE 

• 
-- ------------- --------- --- ------- - ------ -- - - - --------- -----------------

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W672-40, 42 

Ktllld)fR!II 
THREAD RELEASER 
MECHANISM 

J:Ktil.!.'l!la 

1 

THREAD WIPER MECHANISM 

i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 

W672-45 

tJJMI!IMlM 
WASTE FABLIC 
SUTION DEVICE 

' *-...I!I!I)Jam 
THREAD RELEASER 
MECHANISM 

f J:Xtt/.L'llll. 
THREAD WIPER MECHANISM 

I ~i----------------~ 
~·-------W-6~-2-42-------·-·-·-J 

W672-40, 45 

I 
i i 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ll!l# • 7 -1' J lr~ v =f' :I. v-~ SOLENOID VALVE & FILTER REGULATOR 

REF. NO. PART NO. f:flo'u'o~ liJi DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 78603000000 ms# <~) SOLENOID VALVE ASSY. 1 
2 0049230 +*1\tL*~-:; /4.1 SCREW 2 
3 786030AOOOO m~# <~) SOLENOID VALVE ASSY. 1 
4 0049230 +*1\tL*~-:; /4.1 SCREW 2 
5 6001000 =f ::J. -7' I cp 6 X 400 TUBE 1 

6 522014-910 !..-=I!" ::J. !..-- 9 (*fl.) FILTER REGULATOR ASSY. 1 
7 5220320 7 -r Jv9 t..- =\!"::J. t..-- 9 FILTER REGULATOR 1 
8 3005900 7'57·;; 1- BRACKET 1 
9 0049100 tL*:?.:; /5 .1 SCREW 2 
10 6010890 m=F JOINT 1 

11 6010720 *i PLUG 1 
12 6010490 ~=.F JOINT 1 
13 6080020 '7 -1' -\"1-J \:;.; r' HOSE CLAMP 1 
14 522021-910 1..-::I!"::J. 1..-- 9 (~) FILTER REGULATOR ASSY. 1 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



111m~ 
ACCESSORIES 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UT 1\f ~·;t/~:~/ UT ACCESSORIES & OPTION 

REF. NO. PART NO flllM.~Mi DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 3500350 l::'/{'.t.:t-~· /M6 SCREW 1 
2 107723-050 =f ::1. --:n cp 6 x 13 TUBE 1 
3 0048180 1\flJ -J- ·:; 1- /M6 NUT 1 
4 7470110 7'·:; ~ :J. BUSHING 1 
5 7480020 5R~'iU\/ ~· BAND 3 

6 716022-910 f'Fmh~t±l$ DETECTOR 1 
7 3033230 ~1'.1"15 I ;t;-Jv I C BRACKET /HALL IC 1 
8 3502050 7.57·:; 1- BRACKET 1 
9 0029050 ljl,J,~"V·;cs x 4.5 SCREW 1 
10 007019AO +*1\-j--"\lj\~ :J /M4 X 8 SCREW 2 

11 2011850 RUt WASHER 2 
12 7480030 -J-1'D/? 1) ·:;7 CLIP 1 
13 007019AO +*J\-j--"\1 J'.:?;. 'V' /M4 X 8 SCREW 1 
14 2011850 ~~ WASHER 1 
15 7420890 cpm::~- ~- (f'l=!liJJ~t±l) CORD 1 

16 742319-910 tf:lm::~- ~- CORD 

• From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-{ /7',:;? A. INDEX 

PART NO PAGE REF. tiD. PART NO PAGE REFNO PART NO. PAGE REFNO PART NO. PAGE REF. NO PART.NO PAGE REF.NO. 

0020050 21 0 0072670 0 14 3505110 13 15 6000630 1T 36 
0040140 11 33 107723-050 21 2 3505120 13 21 6000780 15 6 
0043200 17 11 179440-250 17 32 3505120 13 28 6000810 1T 8 
0043200 17 14 1801260 5 52 3505140 13 30 6000830 13 3 
0043200 17 18 1801260 7 54 3505150 13 4 6001000 19 5 
0045150 11 3 1801260 0 52 3505160 13 6 6002200 15 10 
0045150 17 20 1 BOOOSOOOOO 5 20 3505180 11 9 6002210 11 29 
0045270 15 4 1 B000500000 7 21 350519-910 5 15 6010370 15 9 
0045310 11 18 1 B000500000 9 21 J50519A911 5 16 6010490 19 12 
0045310 13 9 10000400000 5 21 3505202 5 6010680 17 27 

0045540 13 14 10000400000 22 350520A 1 1 6010720 19 11 
0045540 13 18 10000400000 20 35052081 1 6010890 10 10 
0045540 13 22 1 0000500000 10 3505210 37 6011020 17 21 
0045540 13 25 1 0000500000 20 3505220 29 8011070 17 7 
0045540 13 29 2000830 13 13 3505220 31 601110AO 17 0 
0045830 11 8 2011850 21 11 3505220 29 6080020 19 13 
0045730 11 12 2011850 21 14 3505290 32 6A033300000 11 24 
0047590 5 48 2020450 17 30 3505290 34 716022-910 21 6 
0047590 7 50 2024330 17 31 3505290 32 7420890 21 15 
0047590 9 48 2028680 13 10 3505310 35 742319-910 21 16 

0048050 47 2041150 38 3505310 37 742570-010 11 34 
0046050 40 2041150 40 3505310 35 7470110 21 
0046050 47 2041150 38 350533AO 22 7480020 21 
0048080 11 8 2109550 5 3505340 41 7480030 21 12 
0048180 21 3 2100550 5 3505340 43 7480060 15 7 
0048200 11 14 2100550 5 3505340 41 7A701400000 11 1 
0049100 17 20 2400420 11 19 3505350 11 78603000000 19 1 
0040100 19 9 2400620 11 13 3505350 11 788030AOOOO 19 3 
0049180 17 24 2402720 17 12 3505350 11 810012-910 11 20 
0049200 17 22 2403550 11 16 3505360 12 

0049230 19 2 2403560 11 10 3505360 12 
0049230 19 4 2403570 5 51 3505360 12 
0054260 17 35 2403570 7 53 3505370 1 
0055940 17 33 2403570 9 51 3505370 7 
0070090 5 13 3004680 17 13 3505370 9 7 
0070090 7 13 3004690 17 15 3505380 5 8 
007009AO 11 25 3005900 19 8 3505390 5 
0070100 5 3014950 17 34 3505390 7 4 
0070100 7 3024690 17 19 35053VO 4 
0070100 9 3024700 17 2 3505400 31 

007017AO 13 31 3033230 21 3505400 7 33 
0070190 13 5 3034460 5 9 3505<100 9 31 
007019AO 15 8 3034480 7 9 3505420 5 30 
007019AO 21 10 3039910 17 3 3505420 7 32 
00701VAO 21 13 3039V10 17 1& 3505420 9 30 
0070270 11 21 3667310 17 5 3505430 5 27 
0070400 5 36 3067330 17 17 3505430 7 29 
6070400 7 38 306733AO 17 3505430 27 
0070400 36 3560350 21 3505440 25 
0070430 3 350038-920 13 3505<140 27 

0070430 350039-910 13 11 3505440 9 25 
0070430 9 3500430 13 12 350545-910 15 1 
0070660 13 3500450 13 17 3505460 15 2 
0070620 5 3500450 13 20 350558AO 5 23 
0070820 7 2 3500450 13 24 350653-910 7 15 
6070820 9 2 3560450 13 27 350653A910 7 16 
6070660 11 15 3500460 13 16 3506538910 7 17 
0071350 5 26 3500460 13 23 3506550 7 8 
0071350 7 28 3500470 13 19 3506590 7 23 
0071350 9 26 3500470 13 26 3506600 7 39 

0072160 24 3501860 11 4 3506620 24 
0072160 26 3501870 11 23 3507070 25 
0072160 24 J50188AO 11 7 3513630 37 
0072180 17 3501890 17 28 351364-910 16 
0072180 16 350197-RAO 11 2 351384A910 17 
0072180 18 3501990 11 5 3513710 22 
0072190 16 350200AO 5 50 3513720 8 
0072190 19 350200AO 7 52 3513730 15 
0072190 19 J50200AO 9 50 3513740 9 
0072200 40 3502010 5 49 3513750 13 

0072200 5 45 3502010 51 3513840 9 23 
0072200 7 42 3502010 9 49 5110030 17 26 
0072200 47 3502020 5 46 511013A910 17 25 
0072200 9 40 3502020 7 48 5130900 13 1 
0072200 9 45 3502020 9 46 5130910 11 22 
0072210 43 350203-920 11 17 522014-910 19 6 
0072210 45 3502050 21 • 522021-9 10 19 14 
0072210 43 350294-91 11 5220320 19 7 
0072350 10 3503360 15 5260040 13 2 
0072350 10 3503970 5 1. 5260040 15 5 

0072350 10 3503970 7 14 5270040 11 26 
0072400 28 3503980 5 39 5280000 11 32 
0072400 7 30 3503980 5 42 53 10010 17 6 
0072400 9 28 3503960 5 44 5610651 11 28 
0072410 5 33 3503980 7 4 1 562100-911 11 27 
0072410 7 35 3503960 7 44 5621031 11 30 
0072410 9 33 3503960 7 46 582001-910 17 23 
0072660 5 34 3503980 9 39 5C005100000 11 11 
0072680 36 3503960 9 42 6000060 11 31 
0072660 34 3503980 9 44 8000630 17 10 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



---------------------------------------------------------------------------------

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



**± 'T 553-0002 ::kP&i'P?i.Q~ ;ffi5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739 
FAX (06)6454-8785 

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD. 
5-7-2. Sag1su. Fukush1ma-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan. Phone (06)6458-4739 

Telefax: (06)6454-8785 

Cat. No. 96820 & September 2009 
© 1994 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD. 

<:.(J)J \-'YtJ-9 o -1"1<=~2~£~ttn '~P'l~l;:l:, c.lt!ll(J)t.::.Y.J'fl3 1J:: < ~rrle9~ <:. <:.tf·s 'J ll:9 

The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without prior notice. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




